

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13704/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2012 in SA No.237/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ALKHOO RAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHALI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.