

D  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13704/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2012 in SA No.237/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ALKHOO RAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHALI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Yogita Ahuja,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak,Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Z.Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Garavsa,Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned for four weeks for filing  
counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER