

LISTED ON 9.9.2013  
COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO. 9

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.13704 OF 2012

Alkhoo Ram & Anr. . . . .PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

Nihali & Anr. . . . .RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.8.2013 with an office report dated 8.8.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

''As requested, adjourned for four weeks  
for filing counter affidavit.''

It is submitted that Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has on 4.9.2013 filed filed counter affidavit and the same is being circulated with this report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**