

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10415/2013

ALKHOO RAM & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NIHALI & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 05-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.
Mr. Tabarak Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Mansur Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Ali Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants could not prepare the matter as the cause list uploaded late in the night. Therefore, she seeks an adjournment.
2. As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS